further information
webcode: GW-1241
GEMÜ 1241
Electrical position indicator
Features
• Position feedback via 2-wire proximity switch (NAMUR)
• Adjustable switch point tolerances using locking levers
• Can be fitted to GEMÜ valves or third-party actuators

function and actuator size must be stated.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Electrical position indicator ATEX 1241
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessories Z
4 Housing material Code
PPS base, PC cover 01
5 Device version Code
Open A0
Open/Close AZ
Close Z0
Note: The device version code AZ is only available with
the electrical connection code 03.
6 Electrical connection Code
M12 plug, 5-pin 01
M16 Skintop cable gland 03
7 Option Code
Without 00
8 Switch Code
Proximity switch, 2-wire, NAMUR
P+F, NJ1,5-6,5-15-N-Y180094
N1
9 Connection diagram Code
Terminals, NAMUR N1
M12 plug, 5-pin N2
10 Travel sensor version Code
Potentiometer, 75 mm length 075
11 Special version Code
ATEX (2014/34/EU), IECEx X
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1241 Electrical position indicator
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessories
4 Housing material 01 PPS base, PC cover
5 Device version A0 Open
6 Electrical connection 03 M16 Skintop cable gland
7 Option 00 Without
8 Switch N1 Proximity switch, 2-wire, NAMUR
P+F, NJ1,5-6,5-15-N-Y180094
9 Connection diagram N1 Terminals, NAMUR
10 Travel sensor version 075 Potentiometer, 75 mm length
11 Special version X ATEX (2014/34/EU), IECEx
Order data
GEMÜ 1241www.gemu-group.com 5 / 9
www.gemu-group.com6 / 9GEMÜ 1241
Technical data
Temperature
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: -10 — 70 °C
Product compliance
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Explosion protection: ATEX (2014/34/EU)
IECEx
ATEX marking: Gas:  II 2G Ex ia IIC T4 Gb
Dust:  II 2D Ex ia IIIC T120°C Db
0 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +60 °C
EC type examination certificate: IBExU21ATEX1097 X
Notified body: IBExU, No. 0637
IECEx marking: Gas: Ex ia IIC T4 Gb
Dust: Ex ia IIIC T120°C Db
Certificate: IECEx IBE 21.0043 X
Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Weight: 420 g
Protection class: IP 67
Stroke: 5 — 75 mm
Measuring range radial: 0° to 90°
Electrical data
Electrical connection
type:
M12 plug, 5-pin (code 01)
M16x1.5 Skintop cable gland for cable dia. 7 to 9 mm, recommended wire cross section
0.75 mm² x 8 cables (code 03)
2-wire proximity switch
Switch type: 2-wire, NAMUR, switch (code N1)
Supply voltage: 8 V DC
Current consumption: ≤ 0.1 mA (damped)
≥ 3 mA (undamped)
Intrinsically safe charac-
teristic values:
Ui = 16 V
Ii = 52 mA
Pi = 169 mW
Li = 50 µH
Ci = 30 nF
Technical data
GEMÜ 1241www.gemu-group.com 7 / 9
Dimensions
 1
42
Ø 90
 1
4,
5
 86,5  26
 1
1
 SW 24
Dimensions in mm